International Office
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Name of the Institution: Padagogische Hochschule Salzburg Stefan Zweig
Salzburg University of Education Stefan Zweig
Akademiestralle 23, 5020 Salzburg, Austria

ERASMUS Code

A SALZBURO3

Web Site: www.phsalzburg.at — International
Mail: international.office@phsalzburg.at
Institutional Prof. Mag. Marina Grogger, Head of International Office

Coordinator

marina.grogger@phsalzburg.at

Outgoing Students

Prof. Mag. Birgit Karl
birgit.karl@phsalzburg.at

Incoming Students

Prof. Mag. Miriam Aspernig
miriam.aspernig@phsalzburg.at

Student Placements
Bilateral Agreements

Prof. Mag. Martina Bachinger

martina.bachinger@phsalzburg.at

Teaching Staff
& Staff Mobilities

Prof. Mag. Marina Grogger
marina.grogger@phsalzburg.at

Acceptance ECTS

Prof. Dipl. Pad. Victoria Buttler
victoria.buttler@phsalzburg.at

Deadlines & Term d

ates

Autumn term
(Wintersemester)

Spring term
(Sommersemester)

Welcome Week

23.09.2019 — 26.09.2019

24.02.2020 — 28.02.2020

Term dates
Academic year

Vacation periods

01.10.2019 — 31.01.2020

Christmas:
23.12.2019 — 6.1.2020

(26.10.2019, 31.10-1.11.2019,
8.12.2019)

02.3.2020 — 30.06.2020

Easter:
06.04.2020 - 17.04.2020

(1.5.2020, 21.5.2020, 1.-2.6.2020,
11.6. 2020)

Application deadline

June 1

November 1

November 15

Study programmes

e Primary Teacher Education (BA, MA)

e Secondary Teacher Education (BA, MA)

e Vocational Teacher Education

e Teacher In-Service Training (post graduate courses)
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Incoming students

Documents needed

Application Form, Photocopy of Passport, Erasmus Learning Agreement
Criminal Record & Sexual Abuse Register (for pre-primary placement)

International Office |http://www.phsalzburg.at/index.php?id=329

International Course|37 ECTS, International Course in English, see program
http://www.phsalzburg.at/index.php?id=347

Regular Courses on demand: miriam.aspernig@phsalzburg.at

Accomodation

OEAD Wohnraumverwaltungs GmbH Salzburg

OEAD Housing Office Salzburg

Phone +43 662 8044 4901, Fax +43 662 8044 4909
E-Mail: housing-salzburg@oead.at

German/Austria

http://www.housing.oead.at/

German/Salzburg
https://housing.oead.at/de/unterkuenfte/salzburg-de

English/Salzburg:
http://housing.oead.at/en/accommodation/salzburg-en

Dormitory Salzburger Lehrerhaus
http://www.salzburger-lehrerhaus.at/index.php/home

Documents should be sent to:

Padagogische Hochschule Salzburg Stefan Zweig
Akademiestraflle 23, 5020 Salzburg, Austria
Contact Person: Miriam Aspernig

Scans by email, original version later followed by mail.
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